Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	02-21-2006

. ,

> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	80733
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Noble Engineering & Development Ltd.	Name: Noble Drilling Services Inc.
	Internal Address: Attn: Richard A. Fagin
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>13135 S. Dairy Ashford Rd., Siute 800</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>01/23/2006</u>	-
	City: Sugar Land
Change of Name	ony: <u></u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:77478
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 N
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/612,277 10/667,296	6,634,425 6,802,378
	6,918,453 Charles a constant of the constant o
/2000 BBYRNE 00000200 10612277	I attached? ∏Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: Noble Drilling Services Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: Attn: Richard A. Fagin	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 13135 S. Dairy Ashford Rd., Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sugar Land	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip:77478	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2214</u> Expiration Date <u>01/2007</u>
Phone Number: <u>281-276-6402</u>	
Fax Number: 281-276-6336	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rfagin @ noblecorp.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Richard Facin	-1
Signature.	<u>1/24/2006</u> Date
-	Total number of pages including cover
Richard A. Fagin Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Noble Engineering and Development, Ltd., of 13135 South Dairy Ashford, Suite 800, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, an exempted company limited by shares and organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent, hereinafter referred to as "the Patents", Applications for United States Letters Patents, hereinafter referred to as "the Applications", and the inventions described or claimed therein:

The Patents	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
6,634,425	10/21/2003
6,802,378	10/12/2004
6,918,453	07/19/2005
The Applications	
<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
10/612,277	07/01/2003
10/667,296	09/17/2003

WHEREAS, Noble Drilling Services Inc. of 13135 South Dairy Ashford, Suite 800, Sugar Land, TX 77478, a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire an interest in the Patents, the Applications and any patents that may granted thereon, and the inventions described or claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned, and by these presents does assign, to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to the Patents and the Applications, and the inventions described or claimed therein, to all foreign counterparts of the Patents and Applications (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any letters patents and registrations which may hereafter be granted on the Applications in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the Applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, for the full term of the Patents and any patents that may be granted on the Applications, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to vest the rights conveyed, or intended to be convey, herein in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 022272-000411US Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 23 day of January, 2006.

Noble Engineering & Development, Ltd.

BY:

Richard A. Fagin Vice-President

Acknowledgement of Notary Public

State of TEXAS

County of FORT BEND

Before me personally appeared:

RICHARD A. FAGIN

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute this Assignment.

Dated: 1.23.06

TAMMY D. WARD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 23, 2009

Μv

Notary Public

commission expires:

2009

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/16/2006